Forecast purchases

Reviewing exchange
rate movements

USD foreign exchange derivatives

The Group is exposed to currency risk on any cash remitted between entities in different jurisdictions. The Group
does not hedge for such remittances. Interest on borrowings is denominated in either New Zealand dollars or
Australian dollars and is paid for out of surplus operating cashflows generated in New Zealand or Australia.

Summarised sensitivity analysis

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and financial liabilities to foreign
exchange risk.

A sensitivity of -10% / +10% (2020: -10% / +10%) for foreign exchange risk has been selected. While it is unlikely that
an equal movement of the New Zealand dollar would be observed against all currencies, an overall sensitivity of
-10% / +10% (2020: -10% / +10%) is reasonable given the exchange rate volatility observed on a historic basis for the
preceding five-year period and market expectation for potential future movements.

Amounts are shown net of income tax. All variables other than applicable exchange rates are held constant.
The impact on equity is presented exclusive of the impact on retained earnings.

-10% +10%

Carrying
amount
NZ$’000

Profit
NZ$’000

Equity
NZ$’000

Profit
NZ$’000

Equity
NZ$’000

As at 31 July 2021

Derivative financial instruments (asset) / liability (4,206) - (18,755) - 15,346

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 142,614 10,639 - (8,705) -

Trade and other receivables 62,562 (4,967) - 4,064 -

5,672 - (4,641) -

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables (164,024) (11,743) - 9,608 -

Interest bearing liabilities (105,597) 8,448 - (6,912) -

(3,295) - 2,696 -

Net increase / (decrease) 2,377 (18,755) (1,945) 15,346

-10% +10%

Carrying
amount
NZ$’000

Profit
NZ$’000

Equity
NZ$’000

Profit
NZ$’000

Equity
NZ$’000

As at 31 July 2020

Derivative financial instruments asset / (liability) (7,361) - (19,160) - 15,676

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 231,885 15,964 - (13,062) -

Trade and other receivables 64,680 (5,063) - 4,143 -

10,901 - (8,919) -

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables (164,263) (11,579) - 9,473 -

Interest bearing liabilities (241,270) 19,302 - (15,792) -

7,723 - (6,319) -

Net increase / (decrease) 18,624 (19,160) (15,238) 15,676

6160 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS ANNUAL REPORT 2021KATHMANDU HOLDINGS LTD

Keeping it simple
This section explains material movements recorded in shareholders’ equity that are not explained
elsewhere in the financial statements. The movements in equity and the balance at 31 July 2021 are
presented in the consolidated statement of changes in equity.

4.3 Equity

Accounting policies

Share capital

Ordinary shares are classified as equity. Incremental costs directly attributable to the issue of new shares are shown
in equity as a deduction, net of tax, from the proceeds.

Dividends

Dividends are recognised through equity following the approval by the Company’s directors.